

PROPOSED
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1047
(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 1, line 12, strike "~~protracted~~ UNREASONABLE" insert "protracted"

2 Between lines 13 and 14, insert:

3 "3. INTENTIONALLY, KNOWINGLY OR RECKLESSLY FAILS TO PROVIDE MEDICAL
4 ATTENTION NECESSARY TO PREVENT UNREASONABLE SUFFERING TO ANY DOMESTIC
5 ANIMAL UNDER THE PERSON'S CUSTODY OR CONTROL."

6 Renumber to conform

7 Page 3, strike lines 25 through 31, insert:

8 "3. "Cruel neglect" means to fail to provide an animal with
9 necessary food, water or shelter OR TO FAIL TO PROVIDE A DOMESTIC ANIMAL
10 WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING:

11 (a) FOOD, GIVEN DAILY, THAT IS APPROPRIATE FOR THE SPECIES AND THAT
12 IS FIT FOR CONSUMPTION.

13 (b) WATER THAT IS SUITABLE FOR DRINKING.

14 (c) EXCEPT FOR A DOG THAT PRIMARILY RESIDES OUTDOORS, ACCESS TO
15 SHELTER THAT IS NECESSARY AND ADEQUATE."

16 Line 36, after "FUNCTIONS" strike remainder of line

17 Line 37, strike "PERSON WHO HAS NO PERMANENT PLACE OF RESIDENCE"

Senate Amendments to S.B. 1047

- 1 Page 4, strike lines 1 and 2
- 2 Renumber to conform
- 3 Line 5, after "mammal" insert ", BIRD, REPTILE OR AMPHIBIAN"
- 4 Line 8, strike "ANY" insert "EITHER"
- 5 Strike lines 9 and 10
- 6 Reletter to conform
- 7 Amend title to conform

THOMAS "T.J." SHOPE

1047SHOPE1.docx
02/14/2024
01:07 PM
C: JB